TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Stylesheet Version v1.2

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM366974

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
AGA Medical Corporation		12/17/2015	CORPORATION: MINNESOTA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	St. Jude Medical, Cardiology Division, Inc.	
Street Address:	177 East County Road B	
City:	St. Paul	
State/Country:	MINNESOTA	
Postal Code:	55177	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3817919	AGA
Registration Number:	2760128	TORQVUE
Registration Number:	3512946	
Registration Number:	2144604	AMPLATZER

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6123343312

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6133343222

Email: hfinucane@wck.com **Correspondent Name:** Hallie Finucane

Address Line 1: 900 Second Avenue South, Suite 1400 Address Line 2: Westman, Champlin, Koehler, P.A. MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55402 Address Line 4:

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	S016.0000G13
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Hallie A. Finucane
SIGNATURE:	/Hallie A. Finucane/
DATE SIGNED:	12/22/2015

Total Attachments: 4

TRADEMARK REEL: 005703 FRAME: 0780 source=AGA to Cardiology Assignment#page1.tif
source=AGA to Cardiology Assignment#page2.tif
source=AGA to Cardiology Assignment#page3.tif
source=AGA to Cardiology Assignment#page4.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005703 FRAME: 0781

UNITED STATES CONFIRMATORY TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, AGA Medical Corporation, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Minnesota, having its registered office address at 5050 Nathan Lane North, Plymouth, Minnesota 55442 (hereinafter ASSIGNOR), by an ASSET PURCHASE AGREEMENT dated December 31, 2012 (hereinafter Prior Agreement), has assigned its entire right, title, and interest in, to, and under all intellectual property, including specifically the trademarks set forth in Exhibit A hereto, including all trademark applications and identified trademark registrations therefor, together with that part of the goodwill of the business connected with and symbolized by the said trademarks, in the United States of America (hereinafter referred to as Territory);

AND WHEREAS said same trademark applications, and registrations in said **Prior Agreement** are identified in attached **Exhibit A** by, for example, mark application number and filing date, as well as registration number and registration date, if available;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, said ASSIGNOR hereby confirms that, via said Prior Agreement, it has sold, assigned, and transferred unto St. Jude Medical, Cardiology Division, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, having its registered office address at 177 East County Road B, St. Paul, Minnesota 55117 (hereinafter St. Jude Medical, Cardiology Division, Inc.), its successors and assigns ASSIGNOR's entire right, title, and interest in, to, and under said trademarks, said applications, and said registrations set forth in Exhibit A, together with that part of the goodwill of the business connected with and symbolized by the said trademarks, and any other trademark registrations that have issued and that may or shall issue therefor in said Territory, including all of ASSIGNOR's entire rights under any and all international conventions;

AND ASSIGNOR HEREBY covenants and agrees that this United States Confirmatory Trademark Assignment is effective as of December 31, 2012, same as said

1 of 4

Prior Agreement; and **ASSIGNOR** hereby confirms title in said **St. Jude Medical, Cardiology Division, Inc.** as of December 31, 2012.

	AGA Medical Corporation as ASSIGNOR		
12/17/2015	By: Jour Mile		
(Date)	Name: Thomas A. Rendos		
	Title: Vice President		
STATE OF MN) ss. COUNTY OF Hennepin)			
	tary Public, this 17th day of Many , 2015.		
Subscribed and sworn to before me, a Not	ary Public, this day of 13 (GUV), 2015.		
Shelne	k. K. any. Notary Public		
(SEAL)	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,		
SHEENA KRISTINE KRANZ NOTARY PUBLIC - MINNESOTA My Commission Expires January 31, 2020			

St. Jude Medical, Cardiology Division, Inc. as ASSIGNEE

12 liz bore De The Mills

Title: Vice President

STATE OF My) ss. COUNTY OF Henry)

Subscribed and sworn to before me, a Notary Public, this 17th day of Della ble, 2015.

MUNL KUANY.

Notary Public /

(SEAL)

SHEENA KRISTINE KRANZ
NOTARY PUBLIC - MINNESOTA
My Commission Expires
January 31, 2020

EXHIBIT A

Country	Trademark	Application	Filing	Registration	Registration
		No.	Date	No.	Date
USA	AGA & Design	77/883,525	12/01/2009	3817919	07/13/2010
USA	TORQVUE	76/408,320	05/13/2002	2760128	09/02/2003
USA	YELLOW BURST	76/673,283	02/26/2007	3512946	10/07/2008
	Design				
USA	AMPLATZER	75/263,094	03/24/1997	2144604	03/17/1998

4 of 4

TRADEMARK REEL: 005703 FRAME: 0785